by the proposer CA firm)  

iv. If after acceptance of proposal, agreement not signed by the firm. 

(E)   RFP document Fee 

i. RFP document can be seen online on the website https://www.mptenders.gov.in. after 

making online payment of tender fees Rs 5900/- (Five thousand nine hundred only 

including GST).  

(F)- Other- 

i. MPRRDA will not provide office as well as office equipments required during the 

execution of contract.  

ii. Assignment will be awarded for initial one financial year (2022-23). Employer 

(MPRRDA), at its sole discretion and based on performance of the Chartered Accountant